On/Off-Campus Cost of Attendance & Cost of Living: https://new.tamuc.edu/admissions/cost-and-

aid/cost/

Cost of Attendance (Undergraduate, TX Resident)

6 credit hours: $2,136 per semester
12 credit hours: $3,875 per semester
e Other potential fees —

O
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O

Online Course - S50 per credit hour

Remote Locations - $20 per credit hour

Lab Fees - $5 - $30 per course

Books & Supplies - $1,040

Diploma fee (payable when applying for degree) $40

Late registration fee $100

Reinstatement Fee $200

Installment Payment Plan fee $35

Late Payment fee (Installment Plan) $25 per payment date

Late Payment fee (Institutional Loans) $25

Returned Check fee $30

Academic Achievement Seminar $45 per semester

Duplicate Diploma fee $30

Motor Vehicle Registration and Parking Permits S60 if purchased in Fall, $32 in Spring,
and $24 in Summer

Course Retake (three-peat rule) Fee $125 per credit hour for affected course

Cost of Attendance (Graduate, TX Resident)

6 credit hours: $2,578 per semester
12 credit hours: $4,729 per semester
e Other potential fees —
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Online Course - $50 per credit hour

Remote Locations - $20 per credit hour

Lab Fees - $5 - $30 per course

Books & Supplies - $1,040

Diploma fee (payable when applying for degree) $40

Late registration fee $100

Reinstatement Fee $200

Installment Payment Plan fee $35

Late Payment fee (Installment Plan) $25 per payment date

Late Payment fee (Institutional Loans) $25

Returned Check fee $30

Academic Achievement Seminar S$45 per semester

Duplicate Diploma fee $30

Motor Vehicle Registration and Parking Permits $60 if purchased in Fall, $32 in Spring,
and $24 in Summer

College of Business Program Fee for Graduate Courses Assessed at $25 per credit hour
for graduate business courses

Course Retake (three-peat rule) Fee $125 per credit hour for affected course
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Cost of Living
On Campus

e Housing & Meal Plan: $5,473 per semester
e Housing Only: $3,273 per semester

Off Campus
e Housing & food: $5,180 per semester

Other Types of Federal Financial Aid
e Subsidized Loan
e Unsubsidized Loan

Graduation Rates:
https://new.tamuc.edu/wp-content/uploads/2020/11/Annual-Student-Achievement-Report-

2020.pdf
https://new.tamuc.edu/student-achievement-2019-2020/

Estimated amount of student loan debt the individual would have upon graduation
As of June 2021 it was reported that the average debt for 1st time freshmen at TAMUC is $23,937.34
(including all loan types) and of that amount $23,061.15 is the average for just Federal loans.

Job Placement Rates for Graduates
e According to the A&M-Commerce 2019 Alumni Survey, 82% of undergraduates and 91% of
graduate students were employed within 12 months of receiving their degrees.

Acceptance of transfer credits including military credits.

e  Programs such as BAAS and BGS degree programs that accept more military credit than other
programs

e Military Service Credit Limited credit may be considered for military-technical courses listed for
credit in the latest edition of A Guide to the Evaluation of Educational Experiences in the Armed
Services. The veteran should contact the Office of Undergraduate Admissions for an evaluation
of credits form. Students who have completed a continuous active duty period of six months or
more with the United States Military Services (Air Force, Army, Coast Guard, Marine Corps,
Navy) will be granted one semester hour of credit for physical education activity for each six
months of duty up to a maximum of four hours credit. For consideration of physical education
credit for military service the student should submit a copy of DD Form 214 to the Office of
Undergraduate Admissions.

Any additional requirements including training, experience, or examinations that are required to
obtain a license, certification or approval for which the course of education prepares the individual.
For up to date information regarding any additional requirements for your career path, contact your
department or academic advisor.

e Accounting and Finance- 903.886.5659 or Denise.Rater@tamuc.edu

e Art-903.886.5208 or art@tamuc.edu

e Biological and Environmental Science- 903.886.5378 or Brittany.Hiller@tamuc.edu

e Chemistry- 903.886.5392 or Julie.Russell@tamuc.edu
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e Computer science and information system- 903.886.5409 or
Hannah.Stotts@tamuc.edu

e Counseling- 903.886.5637 or CounselingDept@tamcu.edu

e Curriculum and instruction- 903.886.5537 or Curriculum&Instruction@tamuc.edu

Educational leadership- 903.886.5520 or EducationalLeadership@tamuc.edu

Engineering and technology- 903.886.5474 or EandT @tamuc.edu

Gender studies- 903.886.5928 or GenderStudies@tamuc.edu

Health and human performance- 903.886.5549 or Lola.Kanaman@tamuc.edu

Higher education and learning technology- 903.886.5618 or HELT@tamuc.edu

History- 903.886.5226 or history@tamuc.edu

Liberal studies- 903.468.3270 or LiberalStudies@tamuc.edu

Literature and languages- 903.886.5260 or Jennifer.Boyd@tamuc.edu

Management and economics- 903.886.5702 or Management@tamuc.edu

Marketing and business analytics: AcademicConcierge@tamuc.edu

Mathematics- 903.886.5157 or Brittany.Hiller@tamuc.edu

Music- 903.886.5303 or Music@tamuc.edu

Physics and astronomy- 903.886.5488 or Universe@tamuc.edu

Political science- 903.886.5317 or Jana.Dooley@tamuc.edu

Psychology and special education- 903.886.5940 or Tracey.Henley@tamuc.edu

Sociology and criminal justice-903.886.5332 or Charlotte.Rogers@tamuc.edu

Theatre- 903.886.5346 or Theatre@tamuc.edu

Section 1018 of Public Law 116-315, Johnny Isakson and David P. Roe, M.D. Veterans Health Care and
Benefits Improvement Act of 2020, adds new requirements for universities to provide financial
information to students using benefits under chapter 30, 31, 32, 33, or 35 of title 38, U.S.C., or chapter
1606 of title 10, U.S.C. For timely updates about this new law, please visit the Isakson and Roe Veterans
Health Care and Benefits Improvement Act of 2020 webpage. For specific information regarding any
area that applies to your situation, please contact the respective department or
veteransservice@tamuc.edu for further contacts.
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